11/8/25
11/14/25
11/15/25

11/21/25

11/29/25
12/2/25

12/5/25

12/13/25
12/19/25
12/20/25
12/27/25

12/30/25
1/2/26
1/6/26
1/9/26
1/13/26
1/16/26
1/17/26

1/20/26
1/23/26
1/24/26
1/30/26

2/3/26
2/6/26
2/7/26

2/13/26

Clay High School
Boys Basketball Schedule

2025-26
Adena/West HOME
scrimmage [both gyms]
Minford AWAY
scrimmage
Amanda-Clearcreek AWAY
scrimmage
Oak Hill AWAY
scrimmage
Manchester w/GBK AWAY
Symmes Valley AWAY
Western AWAY
East Clinton w/GBK HOME
Wellston AWAY
South Gallia w/GBK HOME
Miller w/GBK HOME
Alumni Night
River Valley HOME
Green * HOME
East * AWAY
St. Joe * HOME
Northwest HOME
Glenwood * AWAY
West Union AWAY
[varsity only] @ North Adams
Notre Dame * AWAY
Green * AWAY
Ripley w/GBK HOME
East * HOME
Homecoming
St. Joe * AWAY
Glenwood * HOME
St. Patrick KY W/GBK AWAY
No JV
Notre Dame * HOME
Senior Night

* SOC I conference games
** JV games played unless otherwise noted

10:00

5:00

11:00

6:00

5:00
6:00
6:00
4:30
6:00
4:30
4:30

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
TBA

6:00
6:00
4:00
6:00

6:00
6:00

2:30

6:00



