## Clay High School Boys Basketball Schedule 2025-26

11/8/25	Adena/West	HOME	10:00
	scrimmage [both gy		
11/14/25	Minford	AWAY	5:00
	scrimmage		
11/15/25	Amanda-Clearcreek	AWAY	11:00
	scrimmage		
11/21/25	Oak Hill	AWAY	6:00
	scrimmage		
11/29/25	Manchester w/GBK	AWAY	5:00
12/2/25	Symmes Valley	AWAY	6:00
12/5/25	Western	AWAY	6:00
12/13/25	East Clinton w/GBK	HOME	4:30
12/19/25	Wellston	AWAY	6:00
12/20/25	South Gallia <b>w/GBK</b>	HOME	4:30
12/27/25	Miller w/GBK	HOME	4:30
	Alumni Night		
12/30/25	River Valley	HOME	6:00
1/2/26	Green *	HOME	6:00
1/6/26	East *	AWAY	6:00
1/9/26	St. Joe *	HOME	6:00
1/13/26	Northwest	HOME	6:00
1/16/26	Glenwood *	AWAY	6:00
1/17/26	West Union	AWAY	TBA
[varsity only] @ North Adams			
1/20/26	Notre Dame *	AWAY	6:00
1/23/26	Green *	AWAY	6:00
1/24/26	Ripley <b>w/GBK</b>	HOME	4:00
1/30/26	East *	HOME	6:00
	Homecoming		
2/3/26	St. Joe *	AWAY	6:00
2/6/26	Glenwood *	HOME	6:00
2/7/26	St. Patrick KY <b>W/GBK</b>	AWAY	2:30
	No JV		
2/13/26	Notre Dame *	HOME	6:00
Senior Night			

<sup>\*</sup> SOC I conference games

<sup>\*\*</sup> JV games played unless otherwise noted